505824089 12/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5870919

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SANDRA KROPOSKY	11/11/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KETAN DESAI	
Street Address:	623 S. KEYSER AVE.	
City:	TAYLOR	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18517	
Name:	SCOTT ALAN WEISENFLUH	
Street Address:	623 S. KEYSER AVE.	
City:	TAYLOR	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18517	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15646577
Patent Number:	9138445
Patent Number:	6757324

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)890-4548

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-678-7590

Email: USPatent@nexsenpruet.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID S. BRADIN

Address Line 1: 4141 PARKLAKE AVENUVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 061831-00000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID S. BRADIN

PATENT 505824089 REEL: 051300 FRAME: 0516

SIGNATURE:	/David S. Bradin/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2019	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Signed Assignment (061831)#page1.tif		
source=Signed Assignment (061831)#page2.tif		
source=Signed Assignment (061831)#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 051300 FRAME: 0517

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Sandra Kroposky (hereinafter "Assignor"), to Ketan Desai and Scott Alan Weisenfluh of Taylor, Pennsylvania (hereinafter "Assignees").

WHEREAS, Assignor has co-invented, and is the co-owner, with the Assignees, of the entire right and title in, certain new and useful improvements concerning Emu Oil in Combination with Other Active Ingredients for Treating Skin Imperfections as outlined in Schedule A attached hereto.

AND, WHEREAS, Assignees desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the invention and improvements on the invention, and in Letters Patent on the same when granted in any and all countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the Assignees, their successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest that she has in and to the invention, and in any improvements on the invention previously or in the future made or acquired by Assignor, and to all rights of priority to the same pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all patent applications filed on the invention, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions of any United States or foreign patent applications filed on the invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees, their successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby requests that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this Assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees, and likewise binds, her heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to promptly communicate to said Assignees or their representatives any facts known to her relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested

1

NPRAL1:1405563.1-OT-(EYORK) 061831-00000

SCHEDULE A

Relevant Patent Assets

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION SERIAL NO.	U.S. LETTERS PATENT NO.	TITLE
15/646,577	Not Yet Issued	Emu Oil In Combination With Other Active Ingredients For Treating Skin Imperfections
13/156,308	9,138,445	Emu Oil In Combination With Other Active Ingredients For Treating Skin Imperfections
14/807,959	9,757,324	Emu Oil In Combination With Other Active Ingredients For Treating Skin Imperfections

to confirm the right of the Assignees, their representatives, successors and assigns to secure patents or similar protection for said invention in all countries and to vest in the Assignees complete title to the invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignees, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR:

Executed this day of November, 2019

Sandra Kroposky (Seal)

ASSIGNEES:

Ketan Desai

Mittable 11/26/19
Signature Date

ASSIGNEE:

Scott Alan Weisenfluh

Signature

Data